RE 25402, edition: 2014-08, Bosch Rexroth AG
Pressure relief valve, direct operated
Features
 ▶ As screw-in cartridge valve (cartridge)
 ▶ For threaded connection
 ▶ For subplate mounting
 ▶ Adjustment types for pressure adjustment, optionally:
 – Bushing with hexagon and protective cap

RE 25402, edition: 2014-08, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code: Type-examination tested safety valves type DBD 1)
NS Type designation Component marking
6
DBDS 6K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –849.5.F.
αw .p.
G
DBDH 6K1X/  E
DBDS 6G1X/  E
DBDH 6G1X/  E
DBDS 6P1X/  E
DBDH 6P1X/  E
10
DBDS 10K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. -850.6.F.
αw .p.
G
TÜV.SV. –390.4.5.F.30.p. 2)
DBDH 10K1X/  E
DBDS 10G1X/  E
DBDH 10G1X/  E
DBDS 10P1X/  E
DBDH 10P1X/  E
NS Type designation Component marking
20
DBDS 20K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –361.10.F.αw.p.
DBDH 20K1X/  E
DBDS 20G1X/  E
DBDH 20G1X/  E
DBDS 20P1X/  E
DBDH 20P1X/  E
30
DBDS 30K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. -362.15.F.αw.p.
DBDH 30K1X/  E
DBDS 30G1X/  E
DBDH 30G1X/  E
DBDS 30P1X/  E
DBDH 30P1X/  E
 Pressure in the type designation must be entered by the
customer; Pressure adjustment ≥ 30 bar [435 psi] and in steps
of 5 bar [72 psi] possible.
 Value entered at the factory
1) Component series 1X according to Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EC
2) Component marking for DBD. 10.1X/...;
400 bar [5801 psi] < p ≤ 630 bar [9150 psi]
Deviating technical data: Type-examination tested safety valves type DBD 1)
Hydraulic
Maximum flow See characteristic curves page 13 … 16
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) according to DIN 51524-1 and DIN 51524-2
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C [°F] –20 … +60 [–4 … +140] (NBR seals)
–15 … +60 [5 … 140] (FKM seals)
Viscosity range mm2/s [SUS] 12 … 230 [55 … 1066]
1) Component series 1X, according to Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EC (For applications outside these parameters, please
consult us!)
H
1
H2
B2ØD2
ØD1
B1
Ø
D
1
R1
12/16 DBD | Pressure relief valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 25402, edition: 2014-08
Dimensions: Plate cutout for front panel mounting for type-examination tested safety valves sizes
type DBD 1) (dimensions in mm [inch])
NS B1 B2 H1 H2
6 45 [1.77] 12.5 [0.49] 25 [0.98] 22.5 [0.89]
10 60 [2.36] 20.5 [0.81] 40 [1.57] 20,5 [0.81]
20 70 [2.76] 24 [0.94] 50 [1.97] 24 [0.94]
30 100 [3.94] 29.5 [1.16] 60 [2.36] 29.5 [1.16]
NS ØD1H13 ØD2H13 R1
6 7 [0.27] 40 [1.57] 8 [0.32]
10 9 [0.35] 44 [1.73] 8 [0.32]
20 9 [0.35] 55 [2.17] 8 [0.32]
30 11 [0.43] 73 [2.87] 8 [0.32]
1) Component series 1X according to Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EC
 Notice:
For type DBDH.K..1X/..E valves, the hand wheel must be disman-
tled and mounted again before front panel installation of the
screw-in cartridge valve.
400
300
40
50
60
80
200
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
100
140